
    
 

November 10, 2013  

 Welcome to Imago Dei Church! We’re grateful you joined us for corporate 
worship this morning. If this is your first time here, please stop by the red 
tent to pick up a free Coke & gift bag and receive more info. 

 

Upcoming Events & Announcements: 

• IDC 13 Hours of Prayer – November 16th, 7am-8pm, IDC Bldg. Join us at 
the IDC building in our prayer room to pray intentionally for IDC this 
upcoming Saturday, November 16th. Ask your growth group leader or 
email Mark Haugh @ mark@idcraleigh.com for more info or to sign up. 

• Orphan Care Night – November 21st, 7pm, IDC Bldg. Please join us on 
Thursday, November 21st at 7pm at the IDC Building for Orphan Care 
Night. We will be learning ways we can care for orphans and foster 
children. Email Pastor Tony @ tony@idcraleigh.com for more info. 
Childcare provided. Coffee provided, please bring a dessert to share. 

• Advent Begins – December 1st, 10am, Millbrook HS. Our advent series in 
the book of Ruth will commence the first Sunday of December. 

• Covenant Member Meeting – December 5th, 7 pm, IDC Bldg. Please mark 
your calendars for this important member meeting. Childcare provided. 

• Equip Class – December 7th, 9-11am, IDC Bldg. Email 
equip@idcraleigh.com for more info. Childcare provided. 

• Hip-Hop Christmas Concert – December 7th, 7pm, IDC Bldg. Please join 
us for our annual Hip-Hop Christmas Concert at 7pm. Invite a friend! 

• IDC/Cardona Prayer Night – December 14th, 6:30pm, Haugh Home. 
Please email Mark Haugh @ mark@idcraleigh.com for info/directions. 

• Christmas Eve Candlelight Service – December 24th, TBD, IDC Bldg. Join 
us on Christmas Eve for a candlelight service at the building. Time TBD. 

• Membership Class – January 25th, 9-11:30am, IDC Bldg. Please email 
Shane Shaddix @ shane@idcraleigh.com if you will be attending. 

• IJM 2014 Global Prayer Gathering – April 3rd – April 5th, 2014, D.C. 
• Youth and Kid’s T-Shirts – Youth, kid, and infant-sized T-shirts are now 
available at the info table in the auditorium lobby. 

• Congratulations – Brian & Melia Johnson Kalsbeek, married 11/2/2013. 
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HONORING PEOPLE 
1 Timothy 5:1-6:2 

Notes: 
 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

 

 

7041 Old Wake Forest Rd, Ste 107 
Raleigh, NC 27616 

919-435-2334 

 

Web: idcraleigh.com
Email: Hinfo@idcraleigh.com

Twitter: @idcraleigh
Leadership: 

Nate Akin Pastor for Disciple-Making nate@idcraleigh.com

Donnie Hollis Pastor for Corporate Worship donnie@idcraleigh.com

Tony Merida Pastor for Preaching & Vision tony@idcraleigh.com

Matt Sigmon Pastor for Member Care & Admin matt@idcraleigh.com

Matt Foshee Pastoral Asst. for Growth Groups mattfoshee@idcraleigh.com

Chip Perkins Pastoral Asst. for Student Ministry chip@idcraleigh.com

Shane Shaddix Pastoral Asst. for Membership shane@idcraleigh.com

Taylor Raynor Child Care Coordinator taylor@idcraleigh.com

Jessica Stroup Administrative Assistant jessica@idcraleigh.com
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